

ÍITEM NO.18
(Death Case)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 16215-16216

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2010 in DR No. 6/2009,
with CRLA(DB) No.158/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGAT RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.(AC)
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of what is stated in office report
dated 5.8.2011, delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts of the case, prayers
made in paragraph 2 (a) & 2 (b) of the application
for stay are granted.

Tag the instant matters along with Crl. Appeal
Nos.249-250/2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master